

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kula Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance Kekaulike Avenue to Lower Kula Road PROJECT NO.: STP-037-1(025) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.16 Miles ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Makawao DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 10, 2011 BID OPENED: November 10, 2011 COMPLETION TIME: Sixty (60) Working Days				MAUI MASTER BUILDERS, INC.		MAUI PAVING, LLC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
				** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for in-house use only.							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$14,726.00	L.S.	\$4,660.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
312.1000	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	1750 Tons	Tons	\$122.00	\$213,500.00	\$106.00	\$185,500.00	\$147.00	\$257,250.00	\$165.00	\$288,750.00
401.1000	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Pavement, Mix No. IV	9900 Tons	Tons	\$122.00	\$1,207,800.00	\$130.00	\$1,287,000.00	\$168.20	\$1,665,180.00	\$140.00	\$1,386,000.00
414.1000	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	850 Cu. Yd.	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$51.50	\$43,775.00	\$119.00	\$101,150.00	\$75.00	\$63,750.00
415.1000	Cold Planing	550 Sq. Yd.	S.Y.	\$21.00	\$11,550.00	\$45.10	\$24,805.00	\$32.00	\$17,600.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00
603.1000	Clean Existing Culverts	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00
604.4100	Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole Cast Iron Frame and Cover	1 Each	Each	\$1,238.00	\$1,238.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
604.4200	Adjusting Telephone Manhole Cast Iron Frame and Cover	1 Each	Each	\$1,238.00	\$1,238.00	\$3,590.00	\$3,590.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
604.4300	Adjusting Gate Valve Box Cast Iron Frame and Cover	1 Each	Each	\$1,238.00	\$1,238.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
604.4400	Adjusting Water Valve Box Cast Iron Frame and Cover	4 Each	Each	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,970.00	\$7,880.00	\$1,470.00	\$5,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
613.0100	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	4 Each	Each	\$843.00	\$3,372.00	\$603.00	\$2,412.00	\$810.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
614.0100	Adjusting Street Survey Monuments	10 Each	Each	\$843.00	\$8,430.00	\$1,120.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,280.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00
629.1010	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	57800 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$84,109.00	L.S.	\$110,700.00	L.S.	\$110,000.00	L.S.	\$130,050.00
629.1020	4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Yellow)	3050 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,598.00	L.S.	\$8,470.00	L.S.	\$8,450.00	L.S.	\$6,862.50
629.1030	8 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	370 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,864.00	L.S.	\$23,700.00	L.S.	\$23,600.00	L.S.	\$1,110.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kula Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance
0 Kekaulike Avenue to Lower Kula Road

PROJECT NO.: STP-037-1(025) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.16 Miles

ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Makawao

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 10, 2011

BID OPENED: November 10, 2011

COMPLETION TIME: Sixty (60) Working Days

** NOTE:
Quantities
shown in this
column are for
in-house use
only.

MAUI MASTER
BUILDERS, INC.

MAUI PAVING, LLC

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1040	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (White)	715 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,309.00	L.S.	\$4,090.00	L.S.	\$4,100.00	L.S.	\$5,720.00
629.1050	12 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (Yellow)	140 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$926.00	L.S.	\$1,640.00	L.S.	\$1,700.00	L.S.	\$1,120.00
629.1060	Double 4 - Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	20660 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$57,809.00	L.S.	\$61,250.00	L.S.	\$60,800.00	L.S.	\$61,980.00
629.1100	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	8 Lanes	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,531.00	L.S.	\$4,370.00	L.S.	\$4,400.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
629.1200	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	7 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,471.00	L.S.	\$2,130.00	L.S.	\$2,120.00	L.S.	\$1,400.00
629.1300	Yield Pavement Marking (Shark's Teeth Marking) (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2 Lanes	L.S.	L.S.	\$316.00	L.S.	\$499.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$600.00
629.2010	Type "C" Pavement Marker	1500 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,773.00	L.S.	\$8,580.00	L.S.	\$8,600.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00
629.2020	Type "D" Pavement Marker	1210 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,734.00	L.S.	\$5,540.00	L.S.	\$5,500.00	L.S.	\$6,352.50
629.2030	Type "H" Pavement Marker	150 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$674.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$675.00
629.2040	Type "J" Pavement Marker	1020 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,860.00	L.S.	\$8,710.00	L.S.	\$8,650.00	L.S.	\$7,395.00
631.1500	Construction Sign with Post	8 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$10,315.00	L.S.	\$23,400.00	L.S.	\$12,700.00	L.S.	\$9,600.00
632.4500	Reflector Marker (RM-5) on Existing Guardrail	875 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$12,193.00	L.S.	\$32,850.00	L.S.	\$40,300.00	L.S.	\$13,125.00
632.4600	Mile Post Marker And Supplemental Route Number Plate (Bi - Directional) With Post	5 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,580.00	L.S.	\$4,430.00	L.S.	\$1,700.00	L.S.	\$2,250.00
643.0100	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kula Highway Pavement Preventive Maintenance
0 Kekaulike Avenue to Lower Kula Road

PROJECT NO.: STP-037-1(025) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 5.16 Miles

ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Makawao

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - October 10, 2011

BID OPENED: November 10, 2011

COMPLETION TIME: Sixty (60) Working Days

** NOTE:
Quantities
shown in this
column are for
in-house use
only.

MAUI MASTER
BUILDERS, INC.

MAUI PAVING, LLC

JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.1000	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$39,600.00	L.S.	\$49,100.00	L.S.	\$25,100.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$563.00	L.S.	\$877.00	L.S.	\$1,250.00	L.S.	\$750.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$74,250.00	L.S.	\$51,800.00	L.S.	\$55,330.00	L.S.	\$223,000.00
A. Sum of All Items					* \$1,951,167.00		\$2,092,648.00		\$2,594,000.00		\$2,581,990.00
B. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% x A)					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
C. Amount for Comparison of Bids (A + B)					\$1,951,167.00		\$2,092,648.00		\$2,594,000.00		\$2,581,990.00

* Corrected
Amount

I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for this project.


FERDINAND CAJIGAL, Project Manager


Date